

Z

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 996 OF 2012

VINITA KUSHWAHA @ VEENU KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPIL KUSHWAHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vandana Sharma,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 and 5 are awaited. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No. 1 and 5 are appearing in the connected matters pending before Family Court, Faridabad. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to the District Court. Await service report.

List the matter on 8.8.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|